Manifold of solenoid valve
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
P
  30.5
  41
  51.5
  62
  72.5
  83
  93.5
104
114.5
L
  38.5
  49
  59.5
  70
  80.5
  91
101.5
112
122.5
No. of stations
25.8
17.610
12
5
.4
2
1 2
5
.7
(3
0
.6
)
22.6
1
6
.1
9.9 9.9
25.8
11
.6
8
.6
10
1
6
.1
(3
0
.6
)
26
12
2
9
.8
2
5
.7
9.9 9.9
51.6
103.2 (106)
5
.4
1
0
74.2 (75.6)
46.6 (48)
1
0
11
.6
8
.6
2-φ2.1 thru
5-M5×0.8
2-φ3.2  thru
5-M5×0.8
2-φ2.1  thru
2-φ3.2  thru
26
Dimensions / Manifold
MVSZ-100-4E1 MVSZ-100-4E2
5
R1
3
R2
1
P
A
4
B
2
A
4
B
2
5
R1
3
R2
1
P
(  ): Dimension for LJ plug type.
MVSZ-100-5B*
16.516.5
47
8
.5 1
3 2
0
(5
1
.4
)
16.5
4
P
1
4
1
0
.5
L
103.2 (106)
74.2 (75.6)
22.6
3×2-Rc1/8
Flow features
40 80 120 160 200 240 280 320
0.7
0
0.2
0.1
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.6
0.8
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
360
MPa0.7
Nl/minFlow rate
Primary pressureM
P
a
S
e
c
o
n
d
a
ry
 p
re
s
s
u
re
2×2-φ4.5  thru
MVSZ-100
SOLENOID VALVE
Order example of valve
MVDC — 220 — 3E1 — AC110 — L — G
MODEL
series
VOLTAGE
AC220V(50/60)Hz
AC110V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
Table 1
Property for explosion-proof type
Anti-explosion class EEx m II T4
AC=4.4VA  DC=5W
Voltage
Power consumption
Available Voltage range
Insulation class
AC110V. 220V.(50/60)Hz. DC24V.
F  class
Flow features
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
MPa
0.1
0.7
0
0.2
0.1
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.6
0.8
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
M
P
a
S
e
c
o
n
d
a
ry
 p
re
s
s
u
re
Nl/minFlow rate
Primary pressure
Blank: DIN connector
L: DIN connector with LED indicator
E: Explosion protection  (Table 1)
MVDC — 220 — B
BRACKET
Order example of bracket
Order example of manifold screw set
MVDC — 220 — M2
2, 3, 4......
MANIFOLD
NUMBER
MANIFOLD
SCREW SET
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
MODEL
MODEL
Specification
0.01~0.7 MPa
AC110V, 220V (50/60)Hz, DC24V
Available voltage range
Ambient temperature
Power consumption
Voltage
±10%
F class
AC=6/4.9VA, DC=2.5W
20.8 mm
Medium
No. of port
No. of position
Model
6A
Air
Rc1/8
3
2
3E1
Weight 155 g
－5~＋50℃ (No freezing)
Port size
Operating pressure range
Insulation class
Bore No.
Effective orifice
20 msResponse time
2E1
2
1 MPaProof pressure
±10%
MVDC-220
SOLENOID VALVE (DIRECT OPERATED TYPE)
E1: Single Solenoid
2: 2way(2port)
3: 3way(3port)
BODY
WIDTH
5 port (for body ported type)
(E type use black coil)
MVDC-220-B
1. Screw 3E1-1 & screw 3E1-2: for the first station.
2. Gasket & Screw 3E1-3: for the second and other station.
Bracket
Mounting accessories
3
0
1
5
34.5
45
(6
0
)
8
8
.4
MVDC-220-B
A
Bracket
2-φ4.5 thru
Manifold screw set
Screw 3E1-3Screw 3E1-2Screw 3E1-1
(Length: 8mm) (Length: 19mm) (Length: 27mm)
Gasket
8
1
.4
8
22.3
60
6
7
.9
28.4
15
2
8
.4
2
5
3
.6
2
1
.2
1
0
.5
5.5
10.9
14.75
2-M4×0.7
3-Rc1/8
A
P
No relief with 2E1
Dimensions / Mounting accessories
3E1
A
2
1
P
3
R
A
2
1
P
2E1
MVDC-220
MVDC-220-M*
MVDC-220
SOLENOID VALVE (DIRECT OPERATED TYPE)
Order example of manifold
MVDY — 100 — 3M2
MODEL MANIFOLD NUMBER
2, 3, 4......
MANIFOLD
series
Order example of base
MVDY — 100 — 3B1
MODEL BASE
Specification
Available voltage range
Voltage
±10%
Medium
No. of port
No. of position
Model
Air
Weight
Effective orifice
Response time
Ambient temperature
Operating pressure range
Insulation class
0~0.7 MPa
B class
2
3
3E1
12 g
AC110V,AC220V(50/60)Hz,DC6/12/24V
AC=1.6 / 2.5VA ; DC=1.2W
＋5~＋50℃
Power consumption
P → A1
P → A2
3E1-**-A
DC: 4 ms,  AC: 20 ms
20.28 mm
20.23 mm
※ Pressure is 0.5 MPa, at rated voltage.
※ LED indicator as standard.
0~0.9 MPa
Order example of wire
MVDY — 100 — WA2J2
A2: AC220V(50/60)Hz
A1: AC110V(50/60)Hz
D: DC24V/12V/6V
Blank: 500mm
1: 1000mm
2: 2000mm
3: 3000mm
J: JPC type
R: RMH type
VOLTAGE
MODEL
WIRE WIRE LENGTH
Order example of valve
MVDY — 100 — 3E1 — AC110 □— LJ1 — A — M3
BODY
WIDTH
VOLTAGE
AC220V(50/60)Hz
AC110V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
DC12V
DC6V
EX
MVDY-100-3E1-AC220-LJ1-A × 1 pc.
MVDY-100-3E1-AC220-LR2-M5 × 1 set
Assembly(5 valve + 5 manifold)
Valve
M□ 2,3.. manifold number:
Assembly Manifold+Valve( )
B1:
Assembly(Base+Valve)
SYMBOL OF ASSEMBLY
MODEL
PLUG TYPE
SR: Plug on top (※2)
LJ: Plug on side
(※1)
LR: Plug on side
(※2)
※1. Connector with flying leads JPC type.
※2. Connector with flying leads RMH type. (Original)
Blank: Large flow capacity
A: Standard flow capacity
1 MPaProof pressure
20.09 mm
20.1 mm
3E1-DC24L-A
0~0.85 MPa
0.55W
DC24V
E1: Single Solenoid
Blank: 500mm
1: 1000mm
2: 2000mm
3: 3000mm
WIRE
LENGTH
※ DC24V only for standard
     flow capacity
POWER
CONSUMPTION
Blank: 1.2W
L: 0.55W
(only for DC24V)
SOLENOID VALVE (DIRECT OPERATED TYPE)
MVDY-100
3: 3way(3port)
3B: 3 port base
3M: 3 port (for manifold type)